

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Graham Ledger Drafted to Run for Congress

SAN DIEGO, CA, September 3, 2019 –National television host and political analyst, Graham Ledger, is being asked to run for a seat in Congress by an exploratory committee in San Diego County. In FILING FEC-1337422, a team of veteran members of the California Republican party is "testing the waters" for Ledger's possible run.

"I am honored and humbled at the prospect of installing true constitutionally-based representation of San Diego in Washington, D.C.," says the two-time EMMY award winning newsman. "For too long, the hard-working people in America's Finest City have been neglected by partisan, establishment temporary politicians who care more about their political party and power than We The People. If I do run, then my goal would be to serve the people and then go home!"

Since 2013, the rest of the nation has gotten to know what San Diegans have known for three decades: Graham Ledger is their voice on television. The two-time EMMY Award winning television newsman hosts The Ledger Report – the only daily, national Constitutionally conservative cable TV program that dissects and analyzes political news of the day. The program airs nightly at 8pm eastern on One America News Network (OANN).

Graham has been a warrior for abused children in San Diego County (the Board of Supervisors proclaiming Graham Ledger Day in honor of his work in supporting Polinsky Center), he's been a big brother in the Big Brothers & Sisters program, and he has served on many not-for-profit boards of directors, including Fr. Joe's Villages serving the homeless in San Diego. Graham has also been Minister of Hospitality at his local Catholic church.

Graham uses the power of television to educate and to do good in the local community as well as nationally. Above all else, Graham is a Constitutionalist and a passionate defender of the Bill of Rights.###

DraftGrahamLedger.com
Ledger In Congress, A Committee to Draft Ledger